Enlisted Ranks

NO INSIGNIA

PRIVATE (PVT)

PRIVATE FIRST CLASS (PFC)

LANCE CORPORAL (LCPL)

CORPORAL (CPL)

@R e 0 >

SERGEANT (SGT)

STAFF SERGEANT (SSGT)

GUNNERY SERGEANT (GYSGT)

MASTER SERGEANT (MSGT)

FIRST SERGEANT (1SGT)

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

E-5

E-6

E-7

E-8

E-8



Officer Ranks

MASTER GUNNERY SGT (MGYSGT)

SERGEANT MAJOR (SGTMAJ)

E-9

E-9

SGT MAJOR OF THE CORPS (SGTMAJMC)E-9

SECOND LIEUTENANT (2nd Lt)

FIRST LIEUTENANT (1st Lt)

CAPTAIN (Capt)

MAJOR (Maj)

LIEUTENANT COLONEL (Lt. Col)

COLONEL (Col)

O-1

0-2

O-4

O-5

0-6



Py
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BRIGADIER GENERAL (Brig. Gen) O-7

MAJOR GENERAL (Maj. Gen) 0-8

LIEUTENANT GENERAL (Lt. Gen) O-9

GENERAL (Gen) 0-10



